

Serial No. 217

Advance List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CONCR No. 34/2018

State through Police Station Drass

Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

Vs.

Sunil Kumar

Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM:-**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**(O R D E R)**

**10-09-2020**

Issue fresh notice to the respondent through process serving agency of the concerned District court.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2020.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**10.09.2020**

***"Aasif"***