

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

...

CONCR No. 34/2018

State through Police Station Drass Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI

Versus

Sunil Kumar ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.03.2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to submit fresh particulars of the respondent. Needful be done within a period of 15 days.

Issue fresh notice.

List on 5th May 2021.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar

15.03.2021

"Nuzhat Shafi"