

Item No. 217
After Notice Cause
List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
LADAKH AT SRINAGAR

CONCR No.34/2018

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION DRASS

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI

Vs

SUNIL KUMAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, Judge.

ORDER

02-08-2021

Mr. Shamsi, learned ASGI, undertakes to get the respondent served personally through police station concerned.

Notice be issued to respondent provided that petitioner will get the same served through concerned police station.

List again on 01-10-2021.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02-08-2021
Shameem H.