

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR no. 34/2018

State through Police Station, Drass ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

Vs.

Sunil Kumar ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2022

Fresh and complete particulars have not been provided despite opportunity given to the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to provide fresh and complete particulars subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited before the Registrar judicial of this Court.

List on 18.10.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.09.2022
"Imtiyaz"