

S. No. 20

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR 34/2018

State Through Police Station Drass

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

Vs.

Sunil Kumar

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.02.2023

In terms of order dated 6th September, 2022, two weeks time was granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to provide fresh and complete particulars subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited before the Registrar Judicial of this Court, and vide order dated 18th October, 2022, last and final opportunity of three weeks was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful subject to further payment of Rs. 3000/- as costs before the Registrar Judicial of this Court.

However, neither the particulars have been filed nor the costs have been deposited till date.

At this stage learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file an application for publication of the notices in two daily newspapers having wide circulation in the area.

List on 03.04.2023.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.02.2023

“Mir Arif”