

S. No. 37
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR 34/2018

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION DRASS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

Vs

SUNIL KUMAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.05.2023

Further time is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the order dated 14.02.2023. Granted.

List on 12.06.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.05.2023
ARIF