

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(through virtual mode)**

CONCR No. 34/2018  
CrIM No. 1246/2023

State

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. A.M.Mir Advocate.

**V/s**

Sunil Kumar

Through :- Ms Sahila Nissar Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M.Shamsi DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
(16.12.2023.)

**CrIM No. 1246/2023**

Instant application has been filed seeking permission to deposit the cost before the Registry and to publish the notice in the newspaper.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Time to do the needful is extended by four weeks.

Disposed of as such.

List CONCR No. 34/2018 on 09.02.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
16.12.2023  
Sanjeev