

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

06

Case: CONCR No. 34/2018

State.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI.

vs

Sunil Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.03.2024

Though this Court had directed through publication of notice against the respondent in a newspaper, however, cost for the same has not been deposited by the appellant.

Since this is a criminal case, it will be in the interest of justice that the respondent be served through a notice initially to be executed through SSP Udhampur.

List on **10.05.2024**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
01.03.2024
Abinash