

S. No. 13
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR 34/2018 CrIM(1246/2023)

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION DRASS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

SUNIL KUMAR (LADAKH CASE)

...Respondent(s)

Through: T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to ascertain the fresh address of the respondents and submit before the registry. Thereafter, notice be issued to respondents through SSP concerned. SSP concerned shall ensure that the notice is received back by or before next date of hearing.

List on 16.12.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.10.2024

Aadil