

Sr. No. 06

Regular list.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

CONCR No. 34/2018

CrIM No. 1246/2023

State th. P/S Drass

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

Vs.

Sunil Kumar

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2024

Registry to send notice to SSP Udampur notwithstanding filing or non-filing of fresh particulars of the respondent.

List on 11th March, 2025.

SSP concerned shall ensure that notice be received back by this Court by or before next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.12.2024

"Ab. Rashid"