

S. No. 51

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CONCR No. 34/2018

State of J&K through P/S Drass ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

**Vs.**

Sunil Kumar ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.05.2025

As per report of the Registry, respondent has been served, but he is not present today.

Letailable warrants be issued in the amount of Rs. 10,000/-, for securing presence of respondent to be executed by concerned Senior Superintendent of Police.

List on 13.08.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

26.05.2025

Manzoor