

Serial No.39

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CONCR 34/2018

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION DRASS.

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Yasmeena Jan, Advocate.*

V/s

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

13.08.2025

Bailable warrant for securing the presence of respondent has not been received back either served or un-served.

Under these circumstances, Registry is directed to seek a report from the SSP Srinagar in regard to the execution of the warrant.

List on 9th September, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
13.08.2025
"Abdul Rashid"