

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR 34/2018 CrIM (1246/2023)

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION ...Appellant(s)
DRASS.

Through: Mr. Faizan Ganie, CGSC

Vs.

SUNIL KUMAR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2025

1. As per the report of the Registry, despite the communication of order dated 13.08.2025, SSP Srinagar, has not submitted a report *qua* the execution of warrants upon the respondent.
2. Under these circumstances, Registry is directed to secure the presence of SSP Srinagar, on the next date along with the record of the case.
3. List on 29.09.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.09.2025

Sabreena Rahim