

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR No. 34/2018

State of J&K through P/s Drass ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganie, CGC

Vs.

Sunil Kumar ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2025

The bailable warrant for securing the presence of respondent, issued in terms of order dated 13.08.2025, could not be executed due to his insufficient address.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide the complete registered postal address of the respondent to the Registry of this Court within two weeks. Thereafter, the warrant shall be executed through the concerned SHO for its execution and report compliance.

List on 20.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.12.2025

Manzoor