

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CONCR 34/2018**

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION DRASS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shugufta Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M Shamsi, DSGI

Vs.

SUNIL KUMAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to do the needful in terms of order dated 09.12.2025.
2. List on 04.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.02.2026

"Adil Ismail"