

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CONCR 34/2018
CrIM(1246/2023) CrIM(1530/2025).

STATE THROUGH POLICE STATION DRASS (LADAKH CASE).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Bisma, Advocate.

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR (LADAKH CASE).

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
04-05-2026

Fresh particulars of the respondent have not been furnished by the appellant.

Bailable warrants of arrest are directed to be issued against the respondent for procuring his attendance before this Court. Warrants be sent to the SHO, Police Station Drass, with a direction to ascertain the present whereabouts of the respondent and to ensure execution of the warrants upon the respondent.

A copy of this order along with the warrants be forwarded to the said SHO for information and necessary action.

List on 14th of July 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Showkat Khan